PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George JEHA	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYE CATCH SIGNS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2482 Maynard Street	
Internal Address:	Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada	
City:	Halifax	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3K 3V4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6694652	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663979227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613.567.7824

Email: patents@miltonsip.com

Correspondent Name: Miltons IP/p.i.

Address Line 1: 2255 Carling Avenue, Suite 203
Address Line 2: Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2B 7Z5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5006-03-63
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheema KHAN
Signature:	/Sheema Khan/
Date:	05/16/2013

502350187 PATENT REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0671 669/652

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 6

source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_5006_03_63#page1.tif source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_5006_03_63#page2.tif source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_5006_03_63#page3.tif source=Assignment_5006_03_63#page1.tif source=Assignment_5006_03_63#page2.tif source=Assignment_5006_03_63#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Coorne IELIA	Name: EYE CATCH SIGNS LIMITED				
George JEHA	Internal Address: Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2482 Maynard Street				
Execution Date(s) April 30, 2013					
Assignment Merger	Lialifav				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Halifax				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nova Scotia				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: B3K 3V4				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 6,694,652				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Miltons IP/p.i.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 (paid via EPAS)				
Internal Address: Ottawa, Ontario, Canada					
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2255 Carling Avenue	Enclosed				
Suite 203	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information				
State: Ontario Zip: K2B 7Z5					
Phone Number: 613.567.7824	503035				
Docket Number: 5066-03-63	Deposit Account Number 503035				
Email Address:_patents@miltonsip.com	Authorized User Name Sharon Rodgers				
9. Signature: /Sheema Khan/	May 16, 2013				
Signature	Date				
Sheema KHAN, Registration No. 57,969 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT

REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0673

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be

mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

WORLD INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

From:

GEORGE JEHA

(the "Assignor")

To:

EYE CATCH SIGNS LIMITED

(the "Assignee)

This assignment is made effective April 30, 2013 (the "Effective Date").

The invention (the "Invention") includes all inventions, improvements, concepts, know-how, techniques, and methods developed by the Asssignor on or before the Effective Date, whether reduced to practice or not, related to the production of three dimensional signage.

- 1. In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration duly provided by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to the Assignee, for the Assignee's benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest everywhere in the world, and in all countries in the world, including but not limited to Canada and the United States, in and to the Invention and to all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any priority claims, and any patent which may issue for any aspect of the Invention.
- 2. The patents which have been filed and which have issued with respect to the Invention and which are hereby assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee are the four (4) patents set out in Schedule A attached hereto.
- 3. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all patent applications with respect to the Invention which may be made subsequent to this Assignment, and the right to make such applications,
- 4. The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee all improvements on the Invention for which rights may hereafter be acquired by the Assignor, in respect of all countries of the world, together with the right of priority acquired by the above filings and the right to file patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries in the world, with or without additional matter, as a Continuations In Part, Patent of Addition, Reissue or similar procedure, and to receive all such patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.
- 5. The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee the right to file an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty for the Invention, and any subsequent national applications following thereon, and to receive such patents as may result from such procedures.
- 6. The Assignor hereby further agrees to communicate to the Assignee, its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements to the Invention, and sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings at the expense of the Assignee, execute all divisional,

1 | Page

(14700749_2.DOCX)

continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries of the world.

Signed at Ha	lifax, Nova Scotia, Canada this 30 th	day of April, 201	3,	
Witness Print name: Title: Location	Do O SL FAE J. SHAW WA HACIEAX, ADVA SCOTIA	Assignor: Print Name: Title: Location:	George Jeha That Ay, Nova Scotia	
	WITNESS'S D	ECLARATION		
above and I	gned Witness, do hereby MAKE C did see the above referenced Geor s a fully voluntary act for the purpo	rge Jeha persona	lly sign and execute the above	
	e me at the City of Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada this prit 2913			
A forgenissioner, etc. Witness: ACCEPTANCE The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.				
Witness			Eye Catch Signs Limited.	
Print name: Title: Location	FAE J. SHAW NALIFAX, NOUN SCOTIA	Assignor: Per: Title: Location:	JAA JELA SECRETARY HACIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA	
	·		21Page	

(14700749_2.DOCX)

Schedule A

George Jeha assignment to Eye Catch Signs Limited

Patents Assigned

Australian Patent No. 744315

Issued: June 6, 2002

Australian Application No. 89698/98

Title: THREE DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

Based on International Application No. PCT/CA1998/000837 filed September 4, 1998

Priority: U.K. Patent Application No. 9718895.7 filed September 6, 1997

Owner and inventor: George Jeha

Canadian Patent No. 2,301,010

Issued: June 6, 2002

Canadian Application No. 2,301,010

Title: THREE DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

Based on International Application No. PCT/CA1998/000837 filed September 4, 1998

Priority: U.K. Patent Application No. 9718895.7 filed September 6, 1997

Owner and inventor: George Jeha

U.K. Patent No. GB2318203 Issued: January 24, 2001

Application No. GB9718895.7 filed September 6, 1997

Title: THREE DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

Priority: None

Owner and inventor: George Jeha

U.S. Patent No. 6,694,652 Issued: February 24, 2004

U.S. Application No. 09/486,645

Title: THREE DIMENSIONAL SIGNAGE

Based on International Application No. PCT/CA1998/000837 filed September 4, 1998

Priority: U.K. Patent Application No. 9718895.7 filed September 6, 1997

Owner and inventor: George Jeha

3 | Page

(14700749_2.DOCX)